



29th February, 2024

To,

Manager–CRD, BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Equity	Scrip Code: 532705
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001		ISIN No.: INE199G01027

Listing Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	I Hounts:	Symbol: JAGRAN ISIN No.: INE199G01027
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex,	NCD	Symbol: JARP24
Dalal Street, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051		ISIN No.: INE199G07057

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ("Listing Regulations"), 2015

This is in reference and furtherance to the disclosure made on 12th January, 2024 under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 regarding resignation of Mr. Deepak Pandey, Senior Vice President – Product Sales & Marketing, (categorized as Senior Management Personnel).

Accordingly, please be informed that there has been a change in Mr. Pandey's effective resignation date from 1st April, 2024 to close of business hours on **29th February**, **2024**.

It is further informed that there is no other material reason for resignation other than the reasons mentioned in previous disclosure. Revised details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular ref SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023 is given in **Annexure-A**.

The said information will also be uploaded on the corporate website of the Company (www.jplcorp.in), on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

(Amit Jaiswal)

Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

ONLINE





ANNEXURE- A

Relevant details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular ref SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023

Sr. no.	Particulars	Details	
1	Reason for change viz. appointment, re-	Resignation of Mr. Deepak Pandey as the	
	appointment, resignation, removal, death or	Senior Management Personnel of the	
	otherwise	Company	
2	Date of cessation	With effect from close of business hours on	
		29th February, 2024	
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable	
4	Disclosure of relationships between	Not Applicable	
	directors (in case of appointment of a		
	director).		

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

ONLINE